Weather:

2022 SA HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Date:
Event. Q08

3112/22

Sunny - Temp: 19.3C

December 31 & January 1

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

PERIOD 4, 5, & 6 - FORMULA 750 / PERIOD 6 - 500cc

Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Started at:  10:31:29

Laps: 8 Min

Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at:  11:00
Fastest On Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev
1 11 Gordan HENSLEY P6_5 Yamaha FZR 400 1:20.846 50f 5
2 111 Richard OLBRICH / Team HMCRRSA P5_5 Ducati TT2 500 1:23.204 1of 3 2.358 2.358
3 13 Robert HUGHES P6_7 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:26.693 20f 6 5.847 3.489
4 50 Richard SPOTTSWOOD P6_5 Yamaha RZ 350 1:27496 3of 5 6.650 .803
5 67 Darren McDONALD P5_7 Kawasaki KZ 750 1:27605 3of 5 6.759 109
6 96 Clive HUGHES P4_7 Kawasaki H2 750 1:29.108 20of 3 8.262 1.503
7 6 Rick BIGGS P6_5 Honda VFR 400 1:29.525 4o0of 5 8.679 417
8 24 BenJAMES P4_7 SuzukiAnderson 500  1:32.895 20of 2 12.049 3.370
9 17 David ELLIS P4_7 Honda CB 750 1:34112  50f 5 13.266 1.217
10 35 lan COOK P4_7 Kawasaki H2 750 1:36.620 20of 3 15774 2.508
11 38 Brian GRAY / Team AFRICA P6_7 Yamaha FZR 750 1:38530 4o0f 4 17.684 1.910
12 94 Les TOOHEY / NICK CLARKE P4_7 Yamaha TX 750 1:40536 20of 2 19.690 2.006

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Clerk of Course - Chris Peake
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley, Vic 3150. Ph: 0418 17 13 17
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2022 SA HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 31 & January 1
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

PERIOD 4, 5, & 6 - FORMULA 750 / PERIOD 6 - 500cc

Date: 31/12/22 Qualifying 1 Started at; 10:31:29
Event: Q08 Laps: 8 Min
e Dy PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES Prtadat. 100
No Name Lap1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
6 Rick BIGGS 1:30.886 1:31.531 1:29.657 1:29.525 1:29.905
11 Gordan HENSLEY 1:21.781 1:21.171 1:27.657 1.24.076 1:20.846
13 Robert HUGHES 1:26.699 1:26.693 1:27.353 1:28.384 1:28.453 1:31.935
17 David ELLIS 1:37.598 1:36.139 1:35.369 1:34.726 1:34.112
24 Ben JAMES 1:34.249 1:32.895
35 lan COOK 1:37.690 1:36.620 1:38.531
38 Brian GRAY 1:39.487 1:39.260 1:38.598 1:38.530
50 Richard SPOTTSWOOD 1:33.018 1:29.415 1:27.496 1:28.037 1:27.869
67 Darren McDONALD 1:30.536 1:28.993 1:27.605 1:27.968 1:28.496
94 Les TOOHEY 1:44.833 1:40.536
96 Clive HUGHES 1:31.552 1:29.108 1:31.168
111 Richard OLBRICH 1:23.204 1:24.633 1:24.085

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2022 SA HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 31 & January 1
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

PERIOD 4, 5, & 6 - FORMULA 750 / PERIOD 6 - 500cc

Date: 31/12/22 Qualifying 1 Started at; 10:31:29
Event: Q08 Laps: 8 Min
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 12
Track: Dry PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE Printed at: 11:00
Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap Lap
1:24.180 111 Richard OLBRICH Ducati TT2 500 1:23.204 1
2:42.445 11 Gordan HENSLEY Yamaha FZR 400 1:21.781 1
4:03.616 11 Gordan HENSLEY Yamaha FZR 400 1:21.171 2
8:16.195 11 Gordan HENSLEY Yamaha FZR 400 1:20.846 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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